OP \$115.00 2619181

ETAS ID: TM823093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TFI SUBDEBT, LLC		06/27/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transforce, Inc.
Street Address:	5520 Cherokee Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22312
Entity Type:	Incorporated Association: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2619181	BEST DRIVERS
Registration Number:	2439099	TRANSFORCE
Registration Number:	2515035	TRANSFORCE
Registration Number:	2488218	U.S. TRANSFORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159883303

Email: laura.mcneely@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannuscio Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042858-527325
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert E. Cannuscio
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Cannuscio/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Transforce - Termination of IP Collateral Agreement#page1.tif

source=Transforce - Termination of IP Collateral Agreement#page2.tif

source=Transforce - Termination of IP Collateral Agreement#page3.tif

source=Transforce - Termination of IP Collateral Agreement#page4.tif

TERMINATION OF IP COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF IP COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (this "*Termination*") is made as of June 27, 2023 with reference to that certain Intellectual Property Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2015 (the "*IP Collateral Agreement*"), by and among TRANSFORCE, INC. (the "*Grantor*"), in favor of TFI SUBDEBT, LLC (in such capacity, the "*Collateral Agent*").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Collateral Agreement, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the IP Collateral Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

1. Release.

- (a) Collateral Agent hereby (i) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest and all other liens that it has in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto and all proceeds of the foregoing;
- (b) Collateral Agent hereby terminates and cancels the IP Collateral Agreement; and
- (c) Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Termination.
- 2. <u>Authorization to Record</u>. Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that Grantor file and record this Termination with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted with, the laws of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is duly executed on the date first above written.

TRANSFORCE, INC.

Name: Dennis Cooke

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TFI SUBDEBT, LLC

By: _____

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Termination of IP Collateral Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is duly executed on the date first above written.

TRANSFORCE, INC.

Rv	
Name:	
Title:	

TFI SUBDEBT, LLC

By: Adam Shebitz

Name: Adam Shebitz Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Status	App. No. / Reg. No.	Owner
BEST DRIVERS	Registered (Federal)	2619181	Tansforce, Inc.
TRANSFORCE	Registered (Federal)	2439099	Tansforce, Inc.
TRANSFORCE & Design	Registered (Federal)	2515035	Tansforce, Inc.
U.S. TRANSFORCE	Registered (Federal)	2488218	Tansforce, Inc.
STAFF LOGIC	Registered (Alabama)	111-299	Tansforce, Inc.

[Schedule I]

RECORDED: 07/10/2023